
WHO DO I CONTACT?
Contact Reference List for current parents

Prospective families: please contact our Director of Admissions, Bonnie Marcus, at
bmarcus@bcha-ct.org. She will be happy to put you in touch with others at the
school if needed.

Bi-Cultural Hebrew Academy: (203) 329-2186
View full Staff Directory

For Questions About Speak to first Speak to second

Absences Health Mailbox
health@bcha-ct.org

Admissions Mrs Bonnie Marcus
bmarcus@bcha-ct.org

Mrs. Rachel Haron
rharon@bcha-ct.org

After School Program Ms. Kathryn Danner
​​kdanner@bcha-ct.org

Athletic Teams Coach Stefan Driehuizen
sdriehuizen@bcha-ct.org

Coach Brandon Yarborough
byarborough@bcha-ct.org

Attendance Ms. Barbara Friedlander
bfriedlander@bcha-ct.org
AND Classroom Teacher

Bar/Bat Mitzvah Rabbi Josh Rosenfeld
jrosenfeld@bcha-ct.org

Rabbi Tzvi Bernstein
tbernstein@bcha-ct.org

Birthday Boxes Parents Association
pa@bcha-ct.org

Mr. Paul Silverfarb
​​psilverfarb@bcha-ct.org

Blackbaud Mr. Ronen Stern
rstern@bcha-ct.org
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Busing Mrs. Jessica Leiter
Furmansky
jleiter@bcha-ct.org

Ms. Barbara Friedlander
bfriedlander@bcha-ct.org

Community Center for
Education (CCE)

Rabbi Josh Rosenfeld
jrosenfeld@bcha-ct.org

Rabbi Shimmy Trencher
strencher@bcha-ct.org

Chesed Mrs. Alisa Weisser
alisaweisser@gmail.com

Mrs. Rachel Haron
rharon@bcha-ct.org

Classroom Behavior Classroom Teacher Division Principal

Communications Mr. Paul Silverfarb
​​psilverfarb@bcha-ct.org

Curriculum - General
Studies

Division Principal (see
below)

Mrs. Rachel Haron
rharon@bcha-ct.org

Curriculum - Judaic Studies Rabbi Josh Rosenfeld
jrosenfeld@bcha-ct.org

Mrs. Rachel Haron
rharon@bcha-ct.org

Discipline Classroom Teacher Division Principal

Dismissal Changes and
Transportation

Transportation
transportation@bcha-ct.org
AND Classroom Teacher

Ms. Barbara Friedlander
bfriedlander@bcha-ct.org

Donations Mrs. Rachel Cohen
rcohen@bcha-ct.org

Rabbi Tzvi Bernstein
tbernstein@bcha-ct.org

Early Childhood Questions Mrs. Nicole Makovsky
nmakovsky@bcha-ct.org
AND Classroom teacher

Facilities Mrs. Jessica Leiter
Furmansky
jleiter@bcha-ct.org

Rabbi Tzvi Bernstein
tbernstein@bcha-ct.org

Financial Aid Mrs. Karen Berk
kberk@bcha-ct.org

Mrs. Tracy Pace
tpace@bcha-ct.org

Hebrew Language Program Morah Iris Back Rabbi Josh Rosenfeld
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iback@bcha-ct.org jrosenfeld@bcha-ct.org

High School Rabbi Shimmy Trencher
strencher@bcha-ct.org

Ms. Patricia Loglisci
ploglisci@bcha-ct.org

Inclement Weather/School
Closing

Rabbi Tzvi Bernstein
tbernstein@bcha-ct.org

Mr. Ronen Stern
rstern@bcha-ct.org

Life Cycle Announcements Mrs. Sherry Kfare
skfare@bcha-ct.org

Mr. Paul Silverfarb
psilverfarb@bcha-ct.org

Lunch Mrs. Jessica Leiter
Furmansky
jleiter@bcha-ct.org

Marquee Parents Association
pa@bcha-ct.org

Mr. Paul Silverfarb
psilverfarb@bcha-ct.org

Medical nurse@bcha-ct.org
Health@bcha-ct.org (covid
related)

Division Principal

Mental Health Ms. Kristin "Kacey" Peck
kpeck@bcha-ct.org

Parents Association Shira Nerenberg and
Caroline Marciano
pa@bcha-ct.org

Report Cards Division Principal (See
below)

School Board Greg Teitel
GTeitel@bcha-ct.org

School Calendar Ms. Barbara Friedlander
bfriedlander@bcha-ct.org

School Website Mr. Paul Silverfarb
psilverfarb@bcha-ct.org

Speech and Language Mrs. Heidi Bernstein

https://bcha-ct.org/
mailto:iback@bcha-ct.org
mailto:jrosenfeld@bcha-ct.org
mailto:strencher@bcha-ct.org
mailto:ploglisci@bcha-ct.org
mailto:tbernstein@bcha-ct.org
mailto:rstern@bcha-ct.org
mailto:skfare@bcha-ct.org
mailto:psilverfarb@bcha-ct.org
mailto:jleiter@bcha-ct.rg
mailto:pa@bcha-ct.org
mailto:psilverfarb@bcha-ct.org
mailto:nurse@bcha-ct.org
mailto:Health@bcha-ct.org
mailto:kpeck@bcha-ct.org
mailto:pa@bcha-ct.org
mailto:GTeitel@bcha-ct.org
mailto:bfriedlander@bcha-ct.org
mailto:psilverfarb@bcha-ct.org


hbernstein@bcha-ct.org

Spiritwear Parents Association
pa@bcha-ct.org

Mrs. Judith Bernstein
judith82@gmail.com

Student Support Program:
Services and Learning
Resources

Mrs. Heidi Bernstein
hbernstein@bcha-ct.org

Division Principal (see
below)

Transcripts and Records Ms. Barbara Friedlander
bfriedlander@bcha-ct.org

Mrs. Jessica Leiter
Furmansky
jleiter@bcha-ct.org

Transportation Transportation
transportation@bcha-ct.org

Ms. Barbara Friedlander
bfriedlander@bcha-ct.org

Tuition Mrs. Karen Berk
kberk@bcha-ct.org

Mrs. Tracy Pace
tpace@bcha-ct.org

Division Leadership:

Director of Early Childhood Mrs. Nicole Makovsky
nmakovsky@bcha-ct.org / Ext. 1534

Lower School Principal:
Grades 1- 4

Mrs. Tricia Hoff
thoff@bcha-ct.org / Ext. 1418

Middle School Principal:
Grades 5 - 8

Mr. David Giver
dgiver@bcha-ct.org / Ext. 1342

Upper School Principal Rabbi Shimmy Trencher
strencher@bcha-ct.org / Ext. 1304
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